
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
2  T1  1   Southern California 279  284  280       843  -9 
5  5  2   Northwestern 285  283  282       850  -2 
6  4  T3   Stanford 286  279  289       854  +2 
7  9  T3   California 288  287  279       854  +2 
1  3  T5   UCLA 274  290  294       858  +6 
4  T1  T5   Virginia 283  280  295       858  +6 

T8  T7  7   Arizona State 289  285  287       861  +9 
3  6  8   Texas 280  293  292       865  +13 

10  10  9   Michigan 290  289  287       866  +14 
T11  T7  10   Oregon State 293  281  295       869  +17 
14  T14  11   Oregon 296  292  284       872  +20 
T8  12  T12   Arizona, U. of  289  295  290       874  +22 

T11  11  T12   Auburn 293  290  291       874  +22 
15  13  14   Washington 297  289  291       877  +25 
13  16  15   Iowa State 295  295  288       878  +26 

T16  T14  16   San Jose State 300  288  292       880  +28 
19  18  17   Denver 307  293  291       891  +39 

T16  17  18   Colorado 300  296  296       892  +40 
T16  19  19   Georgia 300  301  297       898  +46 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Catherine Park  Southern California  68   69  69       206  -7   
T6 2   Amanda Sambach  Virginia  72   67  68       207  -6   
T6 T3   Ching-Tzu Chen  Oregon  70   69  69       208  -5   
T6 T3   Kelly Xu  Stanford  70   69  69       208  -5   
T6 T5   Hailey Borja  Michigan  70   69  70       209  -4   
1 T5   Lauryn Nguyen  Northwestern  70   66  73       209  -4   

T14 T7   Bailey Shoemaker  Southern California  71   70  69       210  -3   
T6 T7   Paula Martin Sampedro  Stanford  72   67  71       210  -3   
T14 T9   Megan Propeck  Virginia  70   71  70       211  -2   
T6 T9   Adora Liu  California  70   69  72       211  -2   
T36 T11   Gile Bite Starkute  Arizona, U. of  73   72  67       212  -1   
T16 T11   Jennifer Cai  Northwestern  70   72  70       212  -1   
5 T11   Raya Nakao  Oregon State  71   67  74       212  -1   

T12 T14   Tiffany Le  UCLA  68   72  73       213  E   
T12 T14   Chayse Gomez  Oregon State  70   70  73       213  E   
T2 T14   Zoe Campos  UCLA  65   72  76       213  E   
T30 T14   Alessia Nobilio *  UCLA  71   73  69       213  E   
T23 T14   Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn  Iowa State  70   73  70       213  E   
T53 T14   Rina Tatematsu  California  75   72  66       213  E   
T16 T14   Lauren Sung  Michigan  70   72  71       213  E   
T16 T14   Angela Heo  Texas  70   72  71       213  E   
T41 T22   Clara Gestsdottir  Denver  72   74  68       214  +1   
T16 T22   Ashley Menne  Arizona State  75   67  72       214  +1   
T30 T22   Farah O'Keefe  Texas  73   71  70       214  +1   
T41 T22   Ashley Yun  Northwestern  73   73  68       214  +1   
T30 T26   Cindy Kou  Southern California  69   75  71       215  +2   
T53 T26   Constance Fouillet  California  69   78  68       215  +2   
T41 T26   Patience Rhodes  Arizona State  70   76  69       215  +2   
T41 T29   Kate Villegas  UCLA  73   73  70       216  +3   
T16 T29   Pimmada Wongthanavimok  Arizona, U. of  68   74  74       216  +3   
T41 T29   Kyra Ly  Oregon State  75   71  70       216  +3   
T23 T29   Brianna Navarrosa  Southern California  73   70  73       216  +3   
T36 T29   Ami Gianchandani  Auburn  76   69  71       216  +3   
T2 T29   Jaclyn LaHa  Virginia  68   69  79       216  +3   
T41 T35   Camille Boyd  Washington  74   72  71       217  +4   
T61 T35   Casey Weidenfeld  Auburn  75   73  69       217  +4   
T41 T35   Jieni Li  Northwestern  74   72  71       217  +4   
T41 T35   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  74   72  71       217  +4   
T36 T35   Carmen Lim  Washington  75   70  72       217  +4   
T41 T35   Pimkwan Chookaew  Iowa State  75   71  71       217  +4   
T23 T35   Megha Ganne  Stanford  72   71  74       217  +4   
T23 T42   Bohyun Park  Texas  70   73  75       218  +5   
T41 T42   Stefanie Deng  Washington  73   73  72       218  +5   
T41 T42   Kiara Romero  Oregon  71   75  72       218  +5   

T23 T42   Meghan Royal  UCLA  70   73  75       218  +5 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2023, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

Stanford Intercollegiate Hosted by Condoleezza Rice
Stanford Golf Course

Stanford, CA
2023 Stanford Intercollegiate 

Dates: Oct 20 - Oct 22 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T36 T46   Darae Chung  San Jose State  74   71  74       219  +6   
T61 T46   Frances Kim  Southern California  71   77  71       219  +6   
T41 T46   LoraLie Cowart  Georgia  69   77  73       219  +6   
T30 T46   Sadie Englemann  Stanford  72   72  75       219  +6   
T73 T46   Caterina Don  Georgia  74   77  68       219  +6   
T36 T46   Calynne Rosholt  Arizona State  74   71  74       219  +6   
T23 T46   Morgan Miller  Colorado  73   70  76       219  +6   
T61 T53   Paula Schulz-Hannsen  Arizona State  73   75  72       220  +7   
T53 T53   Dianna Lee  Northwestern  72   75  73       220  +7   
T61 T53   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  75   73  72       220  +7   
T16 T53   Kaylyn Noh  California  74   68  78       220  +7   
T53 T53   Sidney Yermish  Michigan  74   73  73       220  +7   
T16 T58   Moa Andersson *  San Jose State  74   68  79       221  +8   
T23 T58   Carys Worby  Auburn  70   73  78       221  +8   
T30 T58   Grace Summerhays  Arizona State  72   72  77       221  +8   
T77 T58   Ashleigh Park  Oregon  79   73  69       221  +8   
T30 T62   Bentley Cotton  Texas  67   77  78       222  +9   
T53 T62   Anna Foster  Auburn  72   75  75       222  +9   
T77 T62   Francesca Sumad  Colorado  78   74  70       222  +9   
T68 T65   Anna Zanusso  Denver  79   71  73       223  +10   
T68 T65   Tess Blair  Iowa State  75   75  73       223  +10   
T68 T67   Maria Eidhagen-Harrouch  Colorado  76   74  74       224  +11   
T53 T67   Charlotte Back  Arizona, U. of  72   75  77       224  +11   
T73 T69   Keeley Marx  Iowa State  75   76  74       225  +12   
T61 T69   Caroline Canales  UCLA  71   77  77       225  +12   
T53 T71   Rachel Heck  Stanford  74   73  79       226  +13   
67 T71   Rebecca Gyllner  San Jose State  77   72  77       226  +13   

T81 T73   Emma Bryant  Denver  77   76  74       227  +14   
T53 T73   Anna Molloy *  California  70   77  80       227  +14   
T89 T75   Julia Misemer  Arizona, U. of  76   79  73       228  +15   
T68 T75   Madde Sund  Oregon State  77   73  78       228  +15   
T68 T75   Rebecca Skoler  Virginia  73   77  78       228  +15   
T77 T75   Emilie Paltrinieri  Michigan  77   75  76       228  +15   
T73 T75   Ting-Hsuan Huang  Oregon  76   75  77       228  +15   
T81 T80   Vanessa Ngo  Colorado  75   78  76       229  +16   
T61 T80   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  77   71  81       229  +16   
T81 T80   Sydney Bryan  Arizona, U. of  79   74  76       229  +16   
T86 T83   Jenny Chang  Washington  75   79  76       230  +17   
T73 T83   Adithi Anand  Washington  77   74  79       230  +17   
T89 T83   Tessa Kremser  San Jose State  78   77  75       230  +17   
92 86   Kate Song  Georgia  80   76  75       231  +18   

T95 T87   Olivia Lee  California  80   79  73       232  +19   

T89 T87   Liyana Durisic  Iowa State  78   77  77       232  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T77 T87   Haven Ward  Denver  80   72  80       232  +19   
97 T90   Grace Wang  Michigan  76   84  73       233  +20   

T86 T90   Hailey Schalk  Colorado  76   78  79       233  +20   
T95 T90   Baylee Hammericksen  Oregon  79   80  74       233  +20   
T93 T93   Rachel Gourley  Auburn  79   79  76       234  +21   
T93 T93   Katarina Drocarova  Denver  79   79  76       234  +21   
T81 T93   Mika Jin *  California  72   81  81       234  +21   
T86 96   Kiera Bartholomew  Virginia  81   73  84       238  +25   
T81 97   Yu Wen Lu *  Stanford  78   75  87       240  +27   
98 98   Rebecca Kim  Oregon State  82   81  81       244  +31   
99 99   Celine Brovold Sanne  Georgia  81   90  85       256  +43   

100 -    Tiffany Cao  Texas  76  D  76       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Southern California 279 284 280 843

1 Catherine Park (5) 68 69 69 206

T7 Bailey Shoemaker (2) 71 70 69 210

T26 Cindy Kou (4) 69 75 71 215

T29 Brianna Navarrosa (1) 73 70 73 216

T46 Frances Kim (3) 71 77 71 219

2 Northwestern 285 283 282 850

T5 Lauryn Nguyen (1) 70 66 73 209

T11 Jennifer Cai (2) 70 72 70 212

T22 Ashley Yun (4) 73 73 68 214

T35 Jieni Li (5) 74 72 71 217

T53 Dianna Lee (3) 72 75 73 220

T3 Stanford 286 279 289 854

T3 Kelly Xu (2) 70 69 69 208

T7 Paula Martin Sampedro (1) 72 67 71 210

T35 Megha Ganne (3) 72 71 74 217

T46 Sadie Englemann (4) 72 72 75 219

T71 Rachel Heck (5) 74 73 79 226

T3 California 288 287 279 854

T9 Adora Liu (2) 70 69 72 211

T14 Rina Tatematsu (4) 75 72 66 213

T26 Constance Fouillet (3) 69 78 68 215

T53 Kaylyn Noh (5) 74 68 78 220

T87 Olivia Lee (1) 80 79 73 232

T5 UCLA 274 290 294 858

T14 Zoe Campos (2) 65 72 76 213

T14 Tiffany Le (5) 68 72 73 213

T29 Kate Villegas (4) 73 73 70 216

T42 Meghan Royal (1) 70 73 75 218

T69 Caroline Canales (3) 71 77 77 225

T5 Virginia 283 280 295 858

2 Amanda Sambach (2) 72 67 68 207

T9 Megan Propeck (1) 70 71 70 211

T29 Jaclyn LaHa (3) 68 69 79 216

T75 Rebecca Skoler (4) 73 77 78 228

96 Kiera Bartholomew (5) 81 73 84 238

7 Arizona State 289 285 287 861

T22 Ashley Menne (1) 75 67 72 214

T26 Patience Rhodes (2) 70 76 69 215

T46 Calynne Rosholt (4) 74 71 74 219

T53 Paula Schulz-Hannsen (3) 73 75 72 220

T58 Grace Summerhays (5) 72 72 77 221
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Texas 280 293 292 865

T14 Angela Heo (4) 70 72 71 213

T22 Farah O'Keefe (2) 73 71 70 214

T42 Bohyun Park (1) 70 73 75 218

T62 Bentley Cotton (3) 67 77 78 222

100 Tiffany Cao (5) 76 0 76 152

9 Michigan 290 289 287 866

T5 Hailey Borja (1) 70 69 70 209

T14 Lauren Sung (3) 70 72 71 213

T53 Sidney Yermish (2) 74 73 73 220

T75 Emilie Paltrinieri (4) 77 75 76 228

T90 Grace Wang (5) 76 84 73 233

10 Oregon State 293 281 295 869

T11 Raya Nakao (3) 71 67 74 212

T14 Chayse Gomez (2) 70 70 73 213

T29 Kyra Ly (1) 75 71 70 216

T75 Madde Sund (4) 77 73 78 228

98 Rebecca Kim (5) 82 81 81 244

11 Oregon 296 292 284 872

T3 Ching-Tzu Chen (1) 70 69 69 208

T42 Kiara Romero (2) 71 75 72 218

T58 Ashleigh Park (3) 79 73 69 221

T75 Ting-Hsuan Huang (4) 76 75 77 228

T90 Baylee Hammericksen (5) 79 80 74 233

T12 Arizona, U. of 289 295 290 874

T11 Gile Bite Starkute (2) 73 72 67 212

T29 Pimmada Wongthanavimok (1) 68 74 74 216

T67 Charlotte Back (4) 72 75 77 224

T75 Julia Misemer (3) 76 79 73 228

T80 Sydney Bryan (5) 79 74 76 229

T12 Auburn 293 290 291 874

T29 Ami Gianchandani (3) 76 69 71 216

T35 Casey Weidenfeld (1) 75 73 69 217

T58 Carys Worby (4) 70 73 78 221

T62 Anna Foster (2) 72 75 75 222

T93 Rachel Gourley (5) 79 79 76 234

14 Washington 297 289 291 877

T35 Camille Boyd (1) 74 72 71 217

T35 Carmen Lim (4) 75 70 72 217

T42 Stefanie Deng (5) 73 73 72 218

T83 Jenny Chang (2) 75 79 76 230

T83 Adithi Anand (3) 77 74 79 230

15 Iowa State 295 295 288 878

T14 Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn (1) 70 73 70 213

T35 Pimkwan Chookaew (4) 75 71 71 217

T65 Tess Blair (5) 75 75 73 223

T69 Keeley Marx (3) 75 76 74 225

T87 Liyana Durisic (2) 78 77 77 232

16 San Jose State 300 288 292 880

T35 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (1) 74 72 71 217

T46 Darae Chung (3) 74 71 74 219

T53 Louisa Carlbom (5) 75 73 72 220

T71 Rebecca Gyllner (2) 77 72 77 226

T83 Tessa Kremser (4) 78 77 75 230
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

17 Denver 307 293 291 891

T22 Clara Gestsdottir (4) 72 74 68 214

T65 Anna Zanusso (1) 79 71 73 223

T73 Emma Bryant (3) 77 76 74 227

T87 Haven Ward (5) 80 72 80 232

T93 Katarina Drocarova (2) 79 79 76 234

18 Colorado 300 296 296 892

T46 Morgan Miller (1) 73 70 76 219

T62 Francesca Sumad (2) 78 74 70 222

T67 Maria Eidhagen-Harrouch (5) 76 74 74 224

T80 Vanessa Ngo (3) 75 78 76 229

T90 Hailey Schalk (4) 76 78 79 233

19 Georgia 300 301 297 898

T46 Caterina Don (1) 74 77 68 219

T46 LoraLie Cowart (2) 69 77 73 219

T80 Isabella Holpfer (3) 77 71 81 229

86 Kate Song (4) 80 76 75 231

99 Celine Brovold Sanne (5) 81 90 85 256
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T14 Alessia Nobilio (UCLA) 71 73 69 213

T58 Moa Andersson (San Jose State) 74 68 79 221

T73 Anna Molloy (California) 70 77 80 227

T93 Mika Jin (California) 72 81 81 234

97 Yu Wen Lu (Stanford) 78 75 87 240
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Par 3 Scoring
P. Wongthanavimok Arizona 2.80 -3 
J. Cai N'western 2.80 -3 
A. Sambach UVA 2.80 -3 
B. Shoemaker USC 2.87 -2 
C. Gomez Oregon St. 2.87 -2 
C. Don Georgia 2.87 -2 
H. Borja Michigan 2.93 -1 
K. Ly Oregon St. 2.93 -1 
L. Carlbom San Jose 2.93 -1 
Z. Campos UCLA 2.93 -1 
M. Royal UCLA 2.93 -1 
M. Propeck UVA 2.93 -1 
F. O'Keefe Texas 3.00 E 
C. Lim Wash 3.00 E 
C. Boyd Wash 3.00 E 
M. Sund Oregon St. 3.00 E 
L. Nguyen N'western 3.00 E 
C. Chen Oregon 3.00 E 
G. Starkute Arizona 3.00 E 
A. Gianchandani Auburn 3.00 E 
R. Tatematsu Cal 3.00 E 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 3.07 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Park USC 3.89 -3 
B. Navarrosa USC 3.96 -1 
C. Chen Oregon 3.96 -1 
K. Xu Stanford 4.00 E 
R. Nakao Oregon St. 4.00 E 
B. Shoemaker USC 4.04 +1 
J. LaHa UVA 4.04 +1 
G. Summerhays Arizona St 4.04 +1 
A. Menne Arizona St 4.04 +1 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 4.07 +2 
H. Borja Michigan 4.07 +2 
L. Nguyen N'western 4.07 +2 
K. Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 4.07 +2 
M. Propeck UVA 4.07 +2 
C. Kou USC 4.07 +2 
A. Sambach UVA 4.11 +3 
T. Le UCLA 4.11 +3 
C. Gestsdottir Denver 4.11 +3 
L. Sung Michigan 4.11 +3 
K. Romero Oregon 4.15 +4 
P. Rhodes Arizona St 4.15 +4 
A. Liu Cal 4.15 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
B. Park Texas 4.25 -9 
S. Englemann Stanford 4.25 -9 
G. Starkute Arizona 4.33 -8 
K. Xu Stanford 4.33 -8 
A. Liu Cal 4.33 -8 
M. Miller Colorado 4.33 -8 
A. Heo Texas 4.33 -8 
C. Park USC 4.42 -7 
K. Marx Iowa State 4.42 -7 
T. Blair Iowa State 4.42 -7 
P. Chookaew Iowa State 4.50 -6 
L. Sung Michigan 4.50 -6 
L. Nguyen N'western 4.50 -6 
C. Fouillet Cal 4.50 -6 
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 4.50 -6 
J. Misemer Arizona 4.50 -6 
A. Nobilio UCLA 4.50 -6 
A. Sambach UVA 4.50 -6 
S. Deng Wash 4.58 -5 
M. Royal UCLA 4.58 -5 
C. Kou USC 4.58 -5 
K. Ly Oregon St. 4.58 -5 

Eagles 
J. Cai N'western 1
A. Nobilio UCLA 1
C. Boyd Wash 1
C. Worby Auburn 1
B. Park Texas 1
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 1
J. Chang Wash 1
C. Gestsdottir Denver 1
D. Lee N'western 1
A. Heo Texas 1
K. Xu Stanford 1
M. Miller Colorado 1
K. Noh Cal 1
P. Rhodes Arizona St 1
S. Bryan Arizona 1
K. Marx Iowa State 1
A. Yun N'western 1
M. Royal UCLA 1

Birdies 
C. Park USC 15
A. Sambach UVA 14
L. Nguyen N'western 14
S. Englemann Stanford 14
J. LaHa UVA 14
B. Shoemaker USC 13
M. Andersson San Jose 12
R. Nakao Oregon St. 12
A. Gianchandani Auburn 12
C. Fouillet Cal 12
T. Blair Iowa State 12
J. Li N'western 12
C. Chen Oregon 12
A. Menne Arizona St 12
M. Propeck UVA 12
Z. Campos UCLA 11
C. Boyd Wash 11
L. Sung Michigan 11
A. Heo Texas 11
H. Borja Michigan 11
A. Nobilio UCLA 11
G. Starkute Arizona 11

Pars 
C. Gomez Oregon St. 39
C. Rosholt Arizona St 39
K. Xu Stanford 39
K. Villegas UCLA 39
F. Kim USC 38
C. Back Arizona 37
P. Schulz-Hannsen Arizona St 37
C. Kou USC 37
H. Borja Michigan 37
B. Cotton Texas 37
B. Navarrosa USC 36
J. Cai N'western 36
M. Propeck UVA 36
C. Gestsdottir Denver 36
D. Lee N'western 36
A. Liu Cal 36
M. Ganne Stanford 36
F. Sumad Colorado 36
T. Le UCLA 36
P. Martin Sampedro Stanford 35
T. Huang Oregon 35
S. Yermish Michigan 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 Stanford Intercollegiate 73.63 100

2 2023 Stanford Intercollegiate 73.55 99

3 2023 Stanford Intercollegiate 73.81 100

 

Total Average Scores
2023 Stanford Intercollegiate 73.66 299

 

Stanford Golf Course: 2023 Stanford Intercollegiate
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 501 1 5 40 44 8 2   

2 4 423     7 60 32 1   

3 3 170     12 60 23 4 1 

4 3 150     6 63 22 6 3 

5 4 396     11 61 23 5   

6 4 390     8 43 32 16 1 

7 5 490   2 31 61 5 1   

8 3 152     16 60 22 2   

9 4 355     7 63 25 5   

10 4 383     13 56 26 5   

11 4 359     11 61 25 3   

12 5 477   1 49 42 7 1   

13 4 399     5 57 33 5   

14 3 171     6 65 28 1   

15 4 361     13 61 17 9   

16 5 503     25 57 18     

17 3 167     8 54 34 3 1 

18 4 422   1 6 59 31 3   

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.59 

4 3 150 +0.40 

13 4 399 +0.38 

17 3 167 +0.35 

18 4 422 +0.29 

9 4 355 +0.28 

2 4 423 +0.27 

14 3 171 +0.24 

10 4 383 +0.23 

3 3 170 +0.22 

5 4 396 +0.22 

15 4 361 +0.22 

11 4 359 +0.20 

8 3 152 +0.10 

16 5 503 -0.07 

7 5 490 -0.28 

1 5 501 -0.41 

12 5 477 -0.42 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28259&hole=1&topar=-3&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28259&hole=1&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28259&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.48 

2 4 423 +0.42 

18 4 422 +0.39 

17 3 167 +0.34 

13 4 399 +0.32 

3 3 170 +0.29 

5 4 396 +0.27 

10 4 383 +0.24 

14 3 171 +0.19 

9 4 355 +0.16 

8 3 152 +0.16 

4 3 150 +0.10 

11 4 359 +0.02 

15 4 361 +0.02 

16 5 503 -0.12 

7 5 490 -0.17 

12 5 477 -0.21 

1 5 501 -0.27 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.62 

9 4 355 +0.61 

10 4 383 +0.58 

13 4 399 +0.47 

17 3 167 +0.38 

4 3 150 +0.33 

18 4 422 +0.21 

3 3 170 +0.18 

2 4 423 +0.16 

5 4 396 +0.09 

8 3 152 +0.08 

15 4 361 +0.08 

11 4 359 +0.04 

14 3 171 -0.01 

1 5 501 -0.20 

16 5 503 -0.29 

7 5 490 -0.32 

12 5 477 -0.46 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

6 4 390 +0.59 

4 3 150 +0.40 

13 4 399 +0.38 

17 3 167 +0.35 

18 4 422 +0.29 

9 4 355 +0.28 

2 4 423 +0.27 

14 3 171 +0.24 

10 4 383 +0.23 

3 3 170 +0.22 

5 4 396 +0.22 

15 4 361 +0.22 

11 4 359 +0.20 

8 3 152 +0.10 

16 5 503 -0.07 

7 5 490 -0.28 

1 5 501 -0.41 

12 5 477 -0.42 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 5 501 1 9 99 162 25 2 1 

2 4 423   1 21 181 85 10 1 

3 3 170     23 197 68 9 2 

4 3 150     24 195 61 14 5 

5 4 396     38 173 80 8   

6 4 390     17 141 104 31 6 

7 5 490   3 99 174 19 3 1 

8 3 152     40 195 55 8 1 

9 4 355     29 163 85 18 4 

10 4 383     29 162 86 20 2 

11 4 359     43 195 53 8   

12 5 477   4 126 145 23 1   

13 4 399     16 168 100 14 1 

14 3 171     27 208 59 5   

15 4 361     41 201 43 12 2 

16 5 503     84 181 32 2   

17 3 167     20 165 102 11 1 

18 4 422   1 27 170 84 17   
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